and compared to determine sensitive and non-sensitive 
organisms. “R” represents resistance, while “S” represents 
sensitivity to the antibiotic. Results were presented descrip-
tively.

RESULTS
Of the two hundred (200) swab samples examined during 
the phase one period, one hundred and ninety-one (191) 
were positive for microorganisms and nine (9) negative; 
while one hundred and seventy-eight (178) were positive 
and twenty-two (22) negative for microorganisms during 
the phase two period of the study.

Three hundred and sixty-nine (369) isolates belonging to 
three different species were recovered from the 400 axil-
lae swabs cultured before and during deodorant applica-
tion. All the bacterial isolates were facultative anaerobes 
in nature with Gram positive cocci being the most preva-